Re: Manuscript Acknowledgment No- ISARJMRS-832023

Dari:	ISAR Publisher (submit.isar@gmail.com)
Kepada:	pinaringan_b@yahoo.co.id
Tanggal:	Jumat, 5 Januari 2024 22.09 GMT+8

You are most welcome Sir

Hopefully your future contribution and feel free to forward our journals to your friends, colleagues and students

On Fri, 5 Jan 2024 at 11:07, Akas Pinaringan <<u>pinaringan_b@yahoo.co.id</u>> wrote:

Thank you

Pada Jumat, 5 Januari 2024 12.46.21 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher <<u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u>> menulis:

Sorry for delay Please check your paper: <u>https://isarpublisher.com/Articles/31</u>

On Fri, 5 Jan 2024 at 06:03, Akas Pinaringan pinaringan_b@yahoo.co.id wrote:

Dear ISAR Publisher Where is my article "manuscripit no. ISARJMRS0832023"

I'm waiting your information

Thank you

Regards

Akas Pinaringan Sujalu

Pada Rabu, 3 Januari 2024 23.56.17 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher <<u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u>> menulis:

Okay sir

On Wed, Jan 3, 2024, 9:14 PM Akas Pinaringan pinaringan b@yahoo.co.id wrote:

Dear Editor ISAR Publisher

May I obtain the Cover and table of contents of the journal, as well as the DOI of the article?Because these components are very important for publication. Thank you

regards Akas Pinaringan Sujalu Pada Rabu, 3 Januari 2024 20.24.59 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher <<u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u>> menulis:

Dear Author,

I received your signed copyright form. Please verify the gallery script of your paper attached herewith and indicate if any correction/modification is required. Soon we get your recommendation and the article will be published

Thank you for choosing our journal. Looking forward to your cooperation in the future.

	With best regards		
	Editor ISAR Publisher		
	On Wed, 3 Jan 2024 at 13:46, ISAR Publisher < <u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u> > wrote:		
	Respected Researcher We will update your paper as soon as possible Thank you		
On Wed, Jan 3, 2024, 9:57 AM Akas Pinaringan < <u>pinaringan_b@yahoo.co.id</u> > wrote:			
	Dear ISAR Publisher I have completed the payment of APC \$50 with Western Union facility (attached) for the article Manuscript No- ISARJMRS-832023 with the title RAINFALL ANALYSIS IN EAST KALIMANTAN PROVINCE BASED ON THORNTHWAITE METHOD. I'm waiting your information. Thank you.		
	regards Akas Pinaringan Sujalu		
	Pada Selasa, 2 Januari 2024 22.59.28 GMT+8, Akas Pinaringan < <u>pinaringan_b@yahoo.co.id</u> > menulis:		
	Dear ISAR Publisher I have completed the payment of APC \$50 with Western Union facility (attached) for the article Manuscript No- ISARJMRS-832023 with the title RAINFALL ANALYSIS IN EAST KALIMANTAN PROVINCE BASED ON THORNTHWAITE METHOD. I'm waiting your information. Thank you.		
	regards Akas Pinaringan Sujalu		
	Pada Selasa, 2 Januari 2024 11.54.00 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher < <u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u> > menulis:		
	You are most welcome.		
	If any urgent requirement please WhatsApp: +91 9365720790		
	On Tue, Jan 2, 2024, 9:22 AM Akas Pinaringan < <u>pinaringan_b@yahoo.co.id</u> > wrote:		
	Okay thank you Regards akas PS		
	Pada Selasa, 2 Januari 2024 11.48.35 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher < <u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u> > menulis:		
	Name: Monir Ali Laskar Card Number: DCS0226126 Address: Ambari, Hojai, Assam PIN: 782445		

On Tue, 2 Jan 2024 at 09:07, Akas Pinaringan >pinaringan b@yahoo.co.id> wrote: dear ISAR Publisher APC payment through Bank is expensive (about \$30), therefore I would like to pay with Western Union facility (cheap). Please send me your complete personal identity (name, address, identity card number). NOT A BANK ACCOUNT. I'm waiting yor information thank you regards Akas pinaringan Sujalu Pada Sabtu, 30 Desember 2023 09.54.46 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher <submit.isar@gmail.com> menulis: I don't understand you can pay the publication fee through western union On Sat, Dec 30, 2023, 3:49 AM Akas Pinaringan cpinaringan b@yahoo.co.id wrote: Dear ISAR Publisher For payment APC by Western Union facility, to whom is it addressed? thank you regards Akas Pinaringan Sujalu Pada Jumat, 29 Desember 2023 15.41.51 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher <<u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u>> menulis: Account Number: 39840337701 IFSC Code: SBIN0008751 Swift code: SBININBB159 Name of Account: AMIRUL HUSSAIN MOJUMDER Bank: State Bank of India Branch: Murajhar Branch Code: 08751 On Fri, Dec 29, 2023, 12:34 PM Akas Pinaringan pinaringan b@yahoo.co.id wrote: Dear ISAR Team Can I pay APC with Western Union facility Thank you regards Akas Pinaringan Sujalu Pada Kamis, 28 Desember 2023 19.07.27 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher <<u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u>> menulis: Dear Author, We are pleased to inform you that your submitted article has been accepted for publication ISAR Journal of Multidisciplinary Research and Studies. Congratulations on this achievement! To move forward with the publication process, please complete and sign the attached copyright form, which is essential to ensure the proper dissemination of your work. Additionally, kindly arrange for the payment of the Article Processing Charge (APC) of USD 50\$. You can find the payment link below.

Payment Link: https://isarpublisher.com/Payment

We appreciate your contribution to ISAR Journal of Multidisciplinary Research and Studies and look forward to sharing your valuable research with our readers.

If you have any questions or require further assistance, please do not hesitate to reach out to us.

Thank you for choosing ISAR Journal of Multidisciplinary Research and Studies for the publication of your work.

Best regards,

ISAR Team

On Wed, 27 Dec 2023 at 18:04, ISAR Publisher <<u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u>> wrote:

Ok

On Wed, 27 Dec 2023 at 17:49, Akas Pinaringan opinaringan_b@yahoo.co.id> wrote:

Dear Editor ISAR

I will use the article for promotion as a lecturer, so there must be a review process. Therefore, please allow me to obtain the review process for the article. thank you

regards Akas Pinaringan Sujalu Pada Rabu, 27 Desember 2023 20.09.53 GMT+8, ISAR Publisher <<u>submit.isar@gmail.com</u>> menulis:

To,

Akas Pinaringan Sujalu,

Manuscript No- ISARJMRS-832023

Subject: - Acknowledgment

It's a great pleasure and love to let you know that on behalf of ISARJMRS, I Fakhrul Islam (Managing Director of ISAR Publisher) thanking you for taking an interest at our journal to publish your most valuable Research/Review article in our Upcoming Issue. **(VOI- 01- Issue- 06- 2023)**

We have received your manuscript entitled "RAINFALL ANALYSIS IN EAST KALIMANTAN PROVINCE BASED ON THORNTHWAITE METHOD" Your article has been sent to our reviewer team for the review process and the further decisions will be informed to you very soon.

Please mention your manuscript number in further communication.

Journal Details

